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U.S. Department of the Navy

Attn: Mr. Keith S. Forman

BRAC Program Management Office — West
1455 Frazee Road, Suite 900

San Diego, CA 92108-4310

Via email only: keith.s.forman@navy.mil

Subject: Comments on the Draft Final Record of Decision for Parcel UC-2, Hunters Point
Shipyard, San Francisco, dated August 12, 2009

Dear Mr. Forman:

I have reviewed the Draft Final Record of Decision for Parcel UC-2 (ROD for UC-2). Please
make the document language consistent with the minor revisions made to Final Record of
Decision for Parcels D-1 and UC-1, as appropriate. These minor revisions included modifying
the footnote on page 1 regarding excerpts referenced by hyperlink and references throughout the
document to a Risk Management Plan that may be prepared by the City and County of San
Francisco. ‘

Please contact me at (510) 622-2445 or rsteenson@waterboards.ca.gov if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,
% W Digitally signed by Ross Steenson
Date: 2009.09.16 12:06:00 -07'00"
Ross Steenson, PG, CHG

Engineering Geologist
Groundwater Protection Division
Cc (via email only):

Ms. Melanie Kito, U.S. Department of the Navy, melanie.kito@navy.mil

Ms. Sarah Koppel, U.S. Department of the Navy, sarah.koppel@navy.mil

Mr. Mark Ripperda, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9, ripperda.mark@epa.gov
Ms. Sarah Kloss, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9, kloss.sarah@epa.gov

Mr. Ryan Miya, California Department of Toxic Substances Control, rmiya@dtsc.ca.gov

Mr. Erich Simon, CA Regional Water Quality Control Board, esimon@waterboards.ca.gov

Ms. Amy Brownell, SF Department of Public Health, amy.brownell@sfdph.org

Mr. Jeff Austin, Lennar Communities, jeff.austin@lennar.com

Mr. Steve Hall, Tetra Tech EMI, steve.hall@ttemi.com
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